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Greetings to All:

I would like to thank the staff who worked and stayed over during our Christmas storm and subsequent aftermath. It was a large sacrifice
on your part and while it was a difficult situation, you helped keep the residents safe, fed and well cared for!

A huge thank you to the original staff and managers that were here when the storm hit - Darnell Armstead, Shamika Ceasar, Jay Carroll,

Jawana Gilbert, LaSharie Hawkins, Gumy Joseph, Tiffony Loman, Karyn Moir, Shaniya Muhammad, Jasmine Powell, Mark Graham,

Carol Poole, Joe Raimondo, and Marsinda Tate.

Thank you also to Nakia Bolden, Terrin Jackson, Marie Joseph, Diane Ouattara, Laura Prince, Donna Szymkowiak, John Szymkowiak,
Clarissa Williams, Adriana Wilson, Brianna Wilson, and Jasmine Young for coming in 48 to 72 hours later to provide relief and support for
many of the original staff.

You are all amazing and I am proud of & humbled by your efforts!!!

Happy New Year!
Brian Reader

Administrator




We are so thankful that words
cannot express the staff commitment
and dedication to the residents during
this storm. Our residents made it
through this Holiday Season because
of your tremendous effort.

Ice cream parlor is now open everyday, 2:15 - 3pm.

Morning exercise at 10am in the rec room is a great way to start your day!

Donations of magazines and books are greatly appreciated!

HAPPY Birthday



Management Team

Administrator
Brian Reader
Breader@bromptonheights.com

Business Office Manager
Joe Raimondo
Jraimondo@bromptonheights.com

Director of Personal Care
Tamara Robinson
Trobinson@bromptonheights.com

;( , Asst. Director of Personal Care

Marsinda Tate
mtate@bromptonheights.com
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Case Manager
Carol Poole
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Cpoole@bromptonheights.com
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Recreation

Recreation@bromptonheights.com

Sales & Marketing Director

Culinary Director
Mark Graham
Mgraham@bromptonheights.com

Maintenance Director
John Szymkowiak
Jszymkowiak@bromptonheights.com

Housekeeping/Laundry
Brandon Betances
bbetances@bromptonheights.com



